

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Code Number	H20037
Product Name	The Excelsior
Ingredients	 <p> Casa Bottega Prosecco D.O.C 75cl Altaria Merlot 75cl (Chile) Altaria Sauvignon Blanc 75cl (Chile) Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 400g Sultanas (28%), Sugar, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (9%), Water, Humectant (Glycerine), Palm Oil, Orange and Lemon Peel, Rum, Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, YEAST Grandma Wild's Luxury Mince Pies 6's Mincemeat (70%) (Sugar, Mixed Fruits (Apple Puree, Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose, Syrup, Salt), Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Brandy, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seeds,, Cassia, Ginger, Caraway Seeds), Acetic Acid, Colour: Natural Caramel, MALT Extract, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Salt), Fortified WHEAT Flour, (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Vegetable Oils, (Non-hydrogenated Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavours), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup Original Cake Company Rich Iced Fruit Cake 400g Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative (E202), Thickener E401), Stabiliser (Invertase3)), Sugar Paste Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant, Glycerine, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser E466, Preservative, E202, Colour E171, Flavouring) EGG, Margarine (Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, E160b), Flavouring, Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Royal Icing (Sugar Water, EGG White, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen, Sugar, Modified Starch, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator: Cream of Tartar (E336), Calcium Lactate (E327)< Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Tartaric Acid (E334), Lemon Juice, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202), Baking Powder (E500), Salt </p>

Snow Mallows 175g

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Porcine Gelatin, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Acid: Lactic Acid, Flavouring

Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Vegetarian **WHEY** Powder, Salt, Dried Tomato, Dried Sour Cream, Dried Mozzarella, Dextrose, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Sugar, **YEAST** Extract, Vegetable Lactose, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Dried Basil, Dried Lemon

Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g

PEANUTS, Sugar, Honey, Rice Flour, Salt, **YEAST** Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Chilli, Cumin), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice, (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Herb (Oregano)

Edinburgh Coffee 56g**Claire's Lakeland Farmhouse Chutney 120g**

Tomatoes (71%), Onions, Apples (18%), Distilled Malt Vinegar (from **BARLEY**), Sugar, Sultanas (in Sunflower Oil), Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid

Excelcium Praline Selection 180g

Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Soy Flour, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Oils (Palm, **SOYA**), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Dextrose, **MILK**, Sugar, **PEANUTS** (1.8%), **HAZELNUTS** (0.6%), Emulsifier, Sunflower Lecithin, Humectant, Invertase, Rice Flour, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Flavourings: Orange, Vanilla, Apricot, Amaretto, Toffee, Vanilla, **HAZELNUT** and Cream, Orange Peel 0.2%, Acid: Citric Acid, Salt, **WHEY** Powder

Eternal Grocer Sundried Tomato & Pesto Biscuits 100g

Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Green Pesto (7%) (Basil Rapeseed Oil), Olive Oil, Medium Fat Hard Cheese (**MILK**), Water, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Puree, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid; Potato Powder (contains Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Black Pepper), Sundried Tomatoes (7%) (Sun Dried Tomatoes, Salt), Pasteurised **EGG**, Raising Agents: (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Salt

Popcorn Shed Berry - Licious Popcorn 80g

Popped Corn (23%), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15.4%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (contains **MILK**), Raspberry powder (1.4%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Raspberry flavouring, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin. Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

Stas Milk Chocolate Christmas Tree 100g

Chocolate (95%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavour: Vanilla. Decorations (5%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Colours: E171 (Titanium Dioxide), E172 (Iron Oxides Hydrides), E555 (Potassium Aluminium Silicate)

Great British Biscotti with White Chocolate, Cranberries & Pistachio 100g

Self Raising Flour [(**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogent Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate)], Free range **EGG**, Sugar, White Chocolate (12%) (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Flavouring), Cranberries (8%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Salter Butter, **PISTACHIO (NUT)** (4%), Gelling Agent: Xanthan Gum.

West Country Legends Smoked Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g

Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, West Country Farmhouse Cheddar Cheese (20%), Butter (**MILK**), Cheese Powder (5%) (Sugar, Dried Cheddar Cheese Powder, **MILK**), **WHEY** Powder, Buttermilk Powder, Whole **MILK** Powder, Garlic Powder, Onion, **YEAST** Extract, Natural

	<p>Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Salt, MUSTARD Powder</p> <p>Scottish Shortbread Tails 250g</p> <p>WHEAT Flour (wih Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Full Cream MILK Powder, Natural Butter Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: E481, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring (Carotene)</p> <p>Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie 150g</p> <p>WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours, Curcumin, Arinatto, Flavouring), Dessicated COCONUT (Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), 100% Wholegrain OATFLAKES, Dark Chocolate Chips (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), (Acidity Regulator), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Syrup, Water</p> <p>Fudge Kings Butter Fudge 150g</p> <p>Sugar, Salted Butter (19%) (MILK, Salt), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Brown Sugar, Clotted Cream (3%)</p>
	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under 18 years of age
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol Information	VOL 11%, 14%, 14%
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 400g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1387KJ
Energy (kcal)	328KCAL
Fat (g)	5.5g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g

Carbohydrate (g)	64.9g
of which Sugars (g)	25.5g
Protein (g)	2.7g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Grandma Wild's Luxury Mince Pies 6's

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1425KJ
Energy (kcal)	341KCAL
Fat (g)	10.8g
of which Saturates (g)	4.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	61.1g
of which Sugars (g)	50.4g
Protein (g)	2.0g
Salt (g)	0.4g

Product Name: Original Cake Company Rich Iced Fruit Cake 400g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1683KJ
Energy (kcal)	403KCAL
Fat (g)	23.5g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	41.4g
of which Sugars (g)	31.4g
Protein (g)	5.7g
Salt (g)	0.4g

Product Name: Snow Mallows 175g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1420KJ
Energy (kcal)	339KCAL
Fat (g)	0.5g
of which Saturates (g)	0.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	79g

of which Sugars (g)	69g
Protein (g)	3.2g
Salt (g)	0.02g

Product Name: Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2066KJ
Energy (kcal)	493KCAL
Fat (g)	24.5g
of which Saturates (g)	5.4g
Carbohydrate (g)	61.5g
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	6.7g
Salt (g)	0.56g

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2137KJ
Energy (kcal)	511KCAL
Fat (g)	25.7g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	53.5g
of which Sugars (g)	48.0g
Protein (g)	14.2g
Salt (g)	250mg

Product Name: Claire's Lakeland Farmhouse Chutney 120g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	503KJ
Energy (kcal)	118KCAL
Fat (g)	0.2g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	270g
of which Sugars (g)	25.9g

Protein (g)	1.4g
Salt (g)	0.3g

Product Name: Excelcium Praline Selection 180g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1950KJ
Energy (kcal)	465KCAL
Fat (g)	20g
of which Saturates (g)	10g
Carbohydrate (g)	64g
of which Sugars (g)	48g
Protein (g)	6.1g
Salt (g)	0.08g

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Sundried Tomato & Pesto Biscuits 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1862KJ
Energy (kcal)	446KCAL
Fat (g)	17.8g
of which Saturates (g)	7.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	67.0g
of which Sugars (g)	8.3g
Protein (g)	8.1g
Salt (g)	2.26g

Product Name: Popcorn Shed Berry - Licious Popcorn 80g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2100KJ
Energy (kcal)	498KCAL
Fat (g)	22.4g
of which Saturates (g)	13.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	64.9g
of which Sugars (g)	47.8g
Protein (g)	4.2g
Salt (g)	1.2g

Product Name: Stas Milk Chocolate Christmas Tree 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2341KJ
Energy (kcal)	559KCAL
Fat (g)	35.8g
of which Saturates (g)	21.4g
Carbohydrate (g)	51.4g
of which Sugars (g)	50.3g
Protein (g)	6.8g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Great British Biscotti with White Chocolate, Cranberries & Pistachio 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1802KJ
Energy (kcal)	429KCAL
Fat (g)	14.0g
of which Saturates (g)	6.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	69.0g
of which Sugars (g)	37.0g
Protein (g)	8.5g
Salt (g)	0.56g

Product Name: West Country Legends Smoked Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	3235KJ
Energy (kcal)	777KCAL
Fat (g)	45g
of which Saturates (g)	32g
Carbohydrate (g)	0.4g
of which Sugars (g)	0.2g
Protein (g)	3.1g
Salt (g)	3.1g

Product Name: Scottish Shortbread Tails 250g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2046KJ
Energy (kcal)	488KCAL
Fat (g)	23.0g
of which Saturates (g)	8.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	66.1g
of which Sugars (g)	20.7g
Protein (g)	5.9g
Salt (g)	0.6g

Product Name: Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2140KJ
Energy (kcal)	512KCAL
Fat (g)	26.1g
of which Saturates (g)	11.82g
Carbohydrate (g)	63.87g
of which Sugars (g)	29.5g
Protein (g)	5.5g
Salt (g)	0.895g

Product Name: Fudge Kings Butter Fudge 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1853KJ
Energy (kcal)	441KCAL
Fat (g)	18.3g
of which Saturates (g)	11.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	72.5g
of which Sugars (g)	68.4g
Protein (g)	0.9g
Salt (g)	0.484g